
EOIR'S IMMIGRATION COURT POINTS OF CONTACT (POCs)                                                                            
FOR THE TRANSIT SUBSIDY PROGRAM                                                                                              

CENTRAL REGION 

Immigration Court Site 
Code 

Point of Contact 
(POC) & Designated 

Backup 
Court Address POC Work Email Address POC Work 

Phone Number 
 

Baltimore IC BAL 

Brenda Cook (CA)  
Melanya Kaczaniuk 

Kozak 

31 Hopkins Plaza, 
 Room 440        

Baltimore, MD  21201 
Brenda.Cook@usdoj.gov 

Melanya.Kaczaniuk.Kozak@usdoj.gov 

(410) 736-5601 
(410) 736-5605 

  

Boston IC BOS Kellie Akins 

15 New Sudbury Street,  
Room 320  

Boston, MA  02203 Kellie.Akins@usdoj.gov  (617) 226-5086 
  

Chicago IC CHI Lisa Williams 

55 East Monroe,  
Suite 1500              

Chicago, IL  60603 Lisa.Williams2@usdoj.gov (312) 220-0278   

Chicago Detained CHD Lisa Williams 

536 S. Clark Street,  
Suite 340       

Chicago, IL  60605 Lisa.Williams2@usdoj.gov (312) 220-0278   

Dallas IC DAL 
Shannon Pierce                 
Ofelia Tonche 

1100 Commerce Street,  
Room 1060  

Dallas, TX  75242 
Shannon.Pierce@usdoj.gov  
Ofelia.Tonche@usdoj.gov 

(214) 761-4121                       
(214) 761-5327   

Elizabeth IC ELI Paul Friedman (CA) 

625 Evans Street,  
Room 148A      

Elizabeth, NJ  07201 Paul.Friedman@usdoj.gov (973) 792-5614   

Fort Snelling IC FTS 

Derek Johnson   
Elizabeth Baldwin 

(CA) 

1 Federal Drive,  
Suite 1850                   

Fort Snelling, MN  55111 
Derek.A.Johnson@usdoj.gov    
Elizabeth.Baldwin@usdoj.gov  

(612)713-7626                        
(612) 713-7625   
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Fort Worth IAC 

 
 

FTW 

 
 

Nicole Hooper 

819 Taylor Street,  
Suite 600                 

Fort Worth, TX  76102 

 
 

Nicole.Hooper2@usdoj.gov 

 
 

(817) 333-0589 

Houston                     
(Smith Street) IC HOU David Hoerber (CA) 

1919 Smith Street,  
14th Floor       

Houston, TX  77002 David.R.Hoerber@usdoj.gov (571) 419-9340   

Kansas City IC KAN Tina Zisumbo 

2345 Grand Boulevard,  
Suite 525    

Kansas City, MO  64108 Tina.Zisumbo@usdoj.gov (816) 581-5011   

Louisville                      LOU Tabitha Stacks 

601 W. Broadway,  
LL, Room #47A                           

Louisville, KY  40202 Tabitha.Stacks@usdoj.gov  (571) 527-7219   

Memphis IC MEM  Tabitha Stacks 

80 Monroe Avenue,                            
Lower Level Suite G-10                  

Memphis, TN  38103 Tabitha.Stacks@usdoj.gov (901) 528-5907   

New Orleans IC NOR Lacy Richey              

One Canal Place                                   
365 Canal Street, Suite 500                  
New Orleans, LA  70130 Lacy.Richey@usdoj.gov   (504) 589-3392   

Newark IC NEW 
Paul Friedman (CA)        

Yeon Ji Lee 

970 Broad Street,  
Room 1200        

Newark, NJ  07102 
Paul.Friedman@usdoj.gov 

Yeon.Ji.Lee@usdoj.gov  

(973) 792-5614    
(973) 792-5676   

Pearsall IC PEA Alejandro Quintana 
566 Veterans Drive                        
Pearsall, TX  78061 Alejandro.Quintana@usdoj.gov (210) 368-5706   

San Antonio IC SAN Jose Juarez (CA) 

800 Dolorosa Street,  
Suite 300              

San Antonio, TX  78207 Jose.Juarez@usdoj.gov (210) 208-9144   
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